Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Stephen Pundsack	09/26/2007
Norman Wai Lee	09/26/2007
Douglas Harry Warenback	09/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WI-GEAR INC.
Street Address:	340 Church Street
Internal Address:	Suite 10
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29245907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)899-2931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: LGinther@jaeckle.com Correspondent Name: Dennis B. Danella, Esq.

Address Line 1: 190 Linden Oaks

Address Line 2: Jaeckle Fleischmann & Mugel, LLP Rochester, NEW YORK 14625 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92041.154705DESIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis B. Danella, Esq.	

Total Attachments: 4

source=154705Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0235

500365783

source=154705Assignment#page2.tif source=154705Assignment#page3.tif source=154705Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0236

ART IN VOOL II OO HEE ARMIARI OOMI

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Mark Stephen PUNDSACK, Norman Wai LEE, and Douglas Harry WARENBACK, whose full post office addresses are, 340 Church Street #10, San Francisco, California, U.S.A. 94114; 1731 Pacheco Street, San Francisco, California, U.S.A. 94116; and, 852 Diablo Avenue, Unit 302, Novato, California, U.S.A. 94947, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled WIRELESS HEADPHONE for which a design application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 30, 2005, as serial No. 29/245,907;

AND WHEREAS WI-GEAR INC., whose full post office address is 340 Church Street, Suite 10, San Francisco, California, U.S.A. 94114, has acquired from us the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark Stephen PUNDSACK, Norman Wai LEE, and Douglas Harry WARENBACK, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said WI-GEAR INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said application and to any other patent applications and patents that claim priority from any of said patent applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said patent applications.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries,

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0237

4. 001/ 000

and to vest title thereto in said assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to said WI-GEAR INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Signed at San Francisco this City/Town	2615 day of <u>Se</u>	ptenher, 2007.
MARK STEPHEN PUNDSACK		
Witness Statement: Signed at	Fransisco this _	_26 [™] day of
September, 2007.		
1, Cedric DELZENNE	, whose full pos	t office address is
977 PINE ST. SAN FRANCISCO	94108	, declare and say:
That the signature above is the signatur	re of Mark Stephen Pเ	ındsack.
(Signature of Witness)	Name of Witness: _	DELZENNE

2 of 3

Signed at	this	day of	. 2007.
City/Town			·
NORMAN WAI LEE			¥
Witness Statement: Signed	atCity/I	own this	day of
, 2007.			
l,	·	_, whose full post o	office address is
		, (leclare and say:
That the signature above is the	ne signature of	Norman Wai Lee.	
(Signature of Witness)	Na	me of Witness:	
,			
Signed atCity/Town	this	day of	, 2007.
Doub Hong be			
DOUGLAS HARRY≫VARENE	BACK		
Witness Statement: Signed a	at Nova	this / c	day of
September, 2007.			
, Shannon Ware	nback	, whose full post of	fice address is
952 DIABLO AUE \$	1302	, de	eclare and say:
That the signature above is the			
Shannon Would	211/ Nam	ne of Witness: SF	jannon Warenb

PATENT 3 of 3

REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0239

Signed at SAN PRONCISCO this ZON day of SEPTRMIER, 2007.
NORMAN WAI LEE
Witness Statement: Signed at San Francisco this 26 day of City/Town
September, 2007.
I, Michael A. Pierce, whose full post office address is
301 1814 Ave SF CA 94121 , declare and say:
That the signature above is the signature of Norman Wai Lee, (Signature of Witness) Name of Witness: Nam
DOUGLAS HARRY WARENBACK Witness Statement: Signed at this doubt
Witness Statement: Signed at this day of, 2007.
I,, whose full post office address is
, declare and say:
That the signature above is the signature of Douglas Harry Warenback.
(Signature of Witness)

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019900 FRAME: 0240